PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7485832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOOSUB YOUM	07/22/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONICS & TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	218 GAJEONG-RO, YUSEONG-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	34129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17635696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-3620

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035483569

Email: tjuneau@juneaumitchell.com

Correspondent Name: TODD L. JUNEAU

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX A

Address Line 2: JUNEAU MITCHELL

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80522

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD JUNEAU
SIGNATURE:	/Todd L. Juneau/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=17635696-Youm-Asgn-signed#page1.tif source=17635696-Youm-Asgn-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 507438920 REEL: 060809 FRAME: 0503

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a weld DMB control number.

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	AN INTERACTIVE HEALTH-MONITORING PLATFORM FOR WEARABLE WIRELESS SENSOR SYSTEMS			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declar is directed	(1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (3) (2) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3			

1118 300048-	e-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
i hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
	WARNING:			
contribute to (other than a to support a petitioners/a USPTO. Pe application (patent. Funt referenced i	/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card in a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the applicant or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the US s'applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication in (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuant urthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is d in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization for a submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly availated.	Inumbers ne USPTO SPTO, to the of the se of a		
LEGAL N	NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor:	: WOOSUB YOUM Date (Optional): 2022, July			
	pplication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or usely filled. Use an additional PTO/AIA/U1 form for each additional inventor.	must have		

This collection of information is required by 38 U.S.C. 116 and 37 CPR 1.83. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to life (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CPR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete. Including goldering, processes, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the second of the price required to complete this form and/or suggestions for inducing this hunter, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office. V.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-8/0-PTC-9199 and select cyclic 2.

PATENT REEL: 060809 FRAME: 0504

WORLDWIDE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to

ASSIGNOR NAME: WOOSUB YOUM

who is the owner, or joint owner if multiple, of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventive subject matter described in: IITLE OF PATENT APPLICATION OR INVENTION: AN INTERACTIVE HEALTH-MONITORING PLATFORM FOR WEARABLE WIRELESS SENSOR SYSTEMS

for which one or more applications for Letters Patent have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other worldwide Patent Offices identified as

COUNTRY & PATENT APPLICATION NUMBER: US 17835698, national phase of PCT/US20/51136

And ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to

ASSIGNEE (name and residence state or country): Electronics & Telecommunications Research Institute (KR)

their assigns and legal representatives, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions, continuations, provisionals, non-provisionals, and international applications thereof, including the right to claim priority and benefit, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor,

And said ASSIGNEE is organized and existing under the laws of ORG_JURISDICTION; KOREA

said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all divisions, continuations, provisionals, non-provisionals, and international applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, substitute, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, substitute and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment has not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file, maintain, and enforce applications and patents in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for the inventive subject matter and to assign the same to ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to the invention, and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing, maintenance, securing, or enforcement of the application(s) and Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the issuance of a Letters Patent by the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office or other Patent Authority on said application(s), and on any and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and to issue any other necessary documents, registrations, certificates, and extensions, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, substitute, and prolongations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

AND Each undersigned hereby grants to ASSIGNEE and its law firm representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

Assignor Signature	Printed Name	Date
	WOOSUB YOUM	2022 July 22

Assignee Signature:	Printed Name, Title	Date

PATENT REEL: 060809 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 08/15/2022